

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 748-2023 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:7/6/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/13/2023Final action:11/13/2023

Enactment date: 11/13/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/14/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into an amendment

to the June 30, 2016 Property Operations and Programming Agreement with the Group Plan Commission for Public Square to provide a restricted contribution to support the Commission's

maintenance obligations on Public Square.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, PUBLIC SQUARE, PUBLIC WORKS, WARD 03

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 748-2023-Amend operations and maintenance contract w Group Plan Commission Public Square,

2. 748-2023 Executive Summary (1), 3. Final Version - City Record Nov. 24, 2023 Page 171

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
11/13/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
7/12/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into an amendment to the June 30, 2016 Property Operations and Programming Agreement with the Group Plan Commission for Public Square to provide a restricted contribution to support the Commission's maintenance obligations on Public Square.